# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL G. RASMUSSEN	03/16/2013
LEVI T. THOMPSON	09/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308019

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-277-5805

**Email:** pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD ROCHE C/O QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920357.00032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. ROCHE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Roche/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=920357-00032-Assignment-Thompson-Rasmussen#page1.tif

PATENT 504464480 REEL: 043047 FRAME: 0057





# **Invention Report - CONFIDENTIAL**

#### **DECLARATION**

RECORDED: 07/19/2017

Submitted to OTT in MONTH of YEAR: March 2013
TITLE OF INVENTION: Electrochemical Device Electrode Including Cobalt Oxyhydroxide

I/We have reviewed and understand the University of Michigan Board of Regents Bylaw Sec. 3.10 and the Technology Transfer Policy on the Tech Transfer website, and confirm that I/we will abide by the same. I/we authorize the filing of an application to be made on our behalf in the University's name. As required, I/we hereby assign our rights in this invention and all resulting patents (including serial no(s). 14/308,019 \_\_\_\_\_\_, authorized to be filled in later by UM) and copyrights to the Regents of the University of Michigan.

Signature	Date
A. Binay Prasad E-Signed 13:55:05	3/15/13 at
B. Paul G. Rasmussen E-Signed 12:49:41	3/16/13 at
C. Levi T. Thompson E-Signed 00:39:24	9/23/13 at

PATENT REEL: 043047 FRAME: 0058